



Nirlon Limited

CIN:L17120MH1958PLC011045

Pahadi Village, off the Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063.

Tele:+91 (022) 4028 1919 / 2685 2257 / 58 / 59, Fax:+91 (022) 4028 1940

E-mail id : info@nirlonltd.com, Website: www.nirlonltd.com

=====

November 10, 2023

**The Secretary,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.**

Security Code: 500307

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Further to our letter dated November 9, 2023

Ref: Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023

Please find attached Copy of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023, published in Newspapers i.e. Business Standard (in English) and Navakal (in Marathi), on November 10, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Nirlon Limited

Jasmin K. Bhavsar
Company Secretary, V. P. (Legal) & Compliance Officer
FCS 4178
Encl: a/a



NIRLON LIMITED

(CIN L17120MH1958PLC011045)

Registered Office: Pahadi Village, off the Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063.

Tele No.: + 91 (022) 4028 1919/ 2685 2257/58/59 Fax No.: + 91 (022) 4028 1940 Email: info@nirlonltd.com, Website: www.nirlonltd.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income:						
	(a) Revenue from operations	14,941.72	14,825.61	14,259.24	29,767.33	28,080.93	57,264.80
	(b) Other income	119.67	80.66	125.65	200.33	201.62	296.08
	Total income	15,061.39	14,906.27	14,384.89	29,967.66	28,282.55	57,560.88
2	Expenses:						
	(a) Employee benefits expense	135.24	139.90	130.32	275.14	256.98	502.11
	(b) Finance costs	3,026.29	3,014.80	2,164.38	6,041.09	6,941.34	12,568.10
	(c) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1,389.41	1,384.07	3,762.06	2,773.48	7,448.14	10,277.58
	(d) Property Management Expenses	1,286.28	1,078.91	1,051.22	2,365.19	1,964.61	4,459.55
	(e) Other expenses	1,555.29	2,000.63	1,424.14	3,555.92	3,515.38	6,499.86
	Total expenses	7,392.51	7,618.31	8,532.12	15,010.82	20,126.45	34,307.20
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	7,668.88	7,287.96	5,852.77	14,956.84	8,156.10	23,253.68
4	Tax expense						
	(a) Current Tax	1,339.91	1,273.35	1,021.86	2,613.26	1,425.03	4,062.88
	(b) Deferred Tax	1,080.60	1,036.59	786.36	2,117.19	1,264.53	3,399.12
	Total tax expense	2,420.51	2,309.94	1,808.22	4,730.45	2,689.56	7,462.00
5	Profit after tax (3-4)	5,248.37	4,978.02	4,044.55	10,226.39	5,466.54	15,791.68
6	Other comprehensive income						
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	21.45
7	Total comprehensive income (5+6)	5,248.37	4,978.02	4,044.55	10,226.39	5,466.54	15,813.13
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	9,011.80	9,011.80	9,011.80	9,011.80	9,011.80	9,011.80
9	Other Equity						31,168.15
10	Earnings per share (EPS) of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (₹)	5.82	5.52	4.49	11.35	6.07	17.52
	(b) Diluted (₹)	5.82	5.52	4.49	11.35	6.07	17.52

See accompanying notes to the financial results

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

(INR In Lakhs)

Particulars	Six Months ended September 30, 2023	Six Months ended September 30, 2022
Cash Flow from operating activities:		
Profit before tax	14,956.84	8,156.10
Adjustments for:		
Depreciation and amortisation expense	2,773.48	7,448.14
Amortisation of marketing fees	840.22	1,099.45
Lease equalisation income	75.84	(2,515.08)
Finance cost including unwinding of financial liability (net of capitalisation)	6,041.09	6,941.34
Interest income	(189.61)	(180.42)
	24,497.86	20,949.53
Working capital adjustments:		
(Increase) / Decrease in assets :		
Trade receivables	(193.90)	(11.26)
Other current and non current financial asset	323.50	129.98
Other current and non current asset	(814.23)	(11.44)
Increase / (Decrease) in liabilities:		
Trade payables	638.90	216.69
Other current and non current financial liabilities	726.74	1,041.98
Other current and non current liabilities	364.33	639.23
Provisions	4.45	2.16
Net Cash flow from / (used) in operations	25,547.65	22,956.87
Income taxes paid	(2,746.28)	(2,876.14)
Net Cash flow from / (used) in operating activities	22,801.37	20,080.73
Cash flows from investing activities		
Purchase of property, plant and equipments & investment properties including capital work in progress	(3,945.22)	(5,857.62)
Interest received	189.61	161.48
Investments in fixed deposits (Net)	(60.81)	(844.87)
Net cash inflow / (outflow) from investing activities	(3,816.42)	(6,541.01)
Cash flows from financing activities		
Proceeds from non current borrowings	-	1,14,474.83
Repayment of non current borrowings	-	(1,17,839.06)
Dividend Paid	(9,912.98)	(9,912.98)
Interest and other borrowings cost including interest capitalized	(6,013.71)	(6,922.12)
Net Cashflow from / (Used) in Financing activities	(15,926.69)	(20,199.33)
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	3,058.26	(6,659.61)
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1 (Opening Balance)	1,725.49	9,625.01
Cash and cash equivalents as at September 30 (Closing Balance)	4,783.75	2,965.40
Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents as per the cash flow statement		
Cash and cash equivalents as per above comprise of the following		
	As at September 30, 2023	As at September 30, 2022
Balances with banks in current accounts	4,777.33	2,961.20
Cash on hand	6.42	4.20
Total cash and cash equivalents	4,783.75	2,965.40

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 30-Sep-23	As at 31-Mar-23
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipments	43.61	43.94
Capital work-in-progress	937.96	604.99
Investment properties	1,92,441.95	1,93,177.13
Financial assets		
Other financial assets	908.01	965.20
Non-current tax assets (net)	1,421.98	1,293.82
Other non-current assets	10,506.65	10,059.87
Total non-current assets	2,06,260.16	2,06,144.95
Current assets		
Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	479.05	285.15
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	4,783.75	1,725.49
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above	699.98	574.17
(iv) Other financial assets	225.21	265.41
Other current assets	1,418.66	1,127.04
Total current assets	7,606.65	3,977.26
Total assets	2,13,866.81	2,10,122.21
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity share capital	9,011.80	9,011.80
Other equity	31,481.55	31,168.15
Total equity	40,493.35	40,179.95
LIABILITIES		
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	1,14,529.63	1,14,502.23
(ii) Other financial liabilities	14,016.20	14,698.98
Provisions	31.00	26.65
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	17,420.72	15,302.61
Other non current liabilities	4,521.33	5,215.32
Total non-current liabilities	1,50,518.88	1,49,745.79
Current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
(i) Trade payables		
(a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	29.60	58.33
(b) Total outstanding dues of trade payable other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,275.52	1,607.89
(ii) Other financial liabilities	17,002.27	16,035.71
Other current liabilities	3,519.95	2,461.63
Provisions	11.90	11.79
Current tax liabilities (net)	15.34	21.12
Total current liabilities	22,854.58	20,196.47
Total liabilities	1,73,373.46	1,69,942.26
Total equity and liabilities	2,13,866.81	2,10,122.21

See accompanying notes to the financial results

Notes :

- The results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 9, 2023.
- The Company has determined "licensing of investment properties" as a reportable segment as evaluated by the chief operating decision makers for allocation of resources and assessing the performance. There are no other reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment. Accordingly, no segment information has been disclosed.
- The Company has changed its method of depreciation from written down value method to straight-line method w. e. f. October 1, 2022. Accordingly, depreciation is lower and net profit before tax is higher by ₹ 4,817.03 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2023.
- The shareholders of the Company in their meeting held on September 15, 2023 approved the final dividend of ₹ 11/- per share aggregating to ₹ 9,912.98 lakhs for the financial year 2022-23. The said dividend was paid on September 22, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

NIRLON LIMITED

Sd/-

RAHUL V. SAGAR

Executive Director & CEO

DIN : 388980

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 9, 2023

निरलॉन लिमिटेड

(सीआयएन L17120MH1958PLC011045)

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: पहाडी गाव, ऑफ वेस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हायवे, गोरगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०६३.

दूरध्वनी क्र.: + ९१ (०२२) ४०२८ १९१९/२६८५ २२५७/५८/५९ फॅक्स क्र.: + ९१ (०२२) ४०२८ १९४० ईमेल: info@nirilonltd.com, वेबसाइट: www.nirilonltd.com

दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या त्रैमासिक आणि सहामाहीकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

मालमत्ता आणि दायित्वांचे विवरणपत्र

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेले त्रैमासिक			संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष ३१-मार्च-२३
		३०-सप्टें-२३	३०-जून-२३	३०-सप्टें-२२	३०-सप्टें-२३	३०-सप्टें-२२	
		अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	
१	उत्पन्न:						
	अ) कार्यातून महसूल	१४,९४१.७२	१४,८२५.६१	१४,२५९.२४	२९,७६७.३३	२८,०८०.९३	५७,२६४.८०
	ब) इतर उत्पन्न	११९.६७	८०.६६	१२५.६५	२००.३३	२०१.६२	२९६.०८
	एकूण उत्पन्न	१५,०६१.३९	१४,९०६.२७	१४,३८४.८९	२९,९६७.६६	२८,२८२.५५	५७,५६०.८८
२	खर्च:						
	अ) कर्मचारी लाभ खर्च	१३५.२४	१३९.९०	१३०.३२	२७५.१४	२५६.९८	५०२.११
	ब) अर्थसहाय्य खर्च	३,०२६.२९	३,०१४.८०	२,९६४.३८	६,०४१.०९	६,९४१.३४	१२,५६८.१०
	क) घसारा आणि परिशोधन खर्च	१,३८९.४१	१,३८४.०७	३,७६२.०६	२,७७३.४८	७,४४८.१४	१०,२७७.५८
	ड) मालमत्ता व्यवस्थापन खर्च	१,२८६.२८	१,०७८.९१	१,०५९.२२	२,३६५.१९	१,९६४.६१	४,४५९.५५
	ई) इतर खर्च	१,५५५.२९	२,०००.६३	१,४२४.१४	३,५५५.९२	३,५१५.३८	६,४९९.८०
	एकूण खर्च	७,३९२.५१	७,६१८.३१	८,५३२.९२	१५,०९०.८२	२०,१२६.४५	३४,३०७.२६
३	करपूर्व नफा (१-२)	७,६६८.८८	७,२८७.९६	५,८५२.७७	१४,९१६.८४	८,१५६.१०	२३,२५३.६८
४	कर खर्च						
	- कर खर्च	१,३३९.९१	१,२७३.३५	१,०२१.८६	२,६१३.२६	१,४२५.०३	४,०६२.८८
	-आधीच्या वर्षाची संबंधित कर (टीप पहावी)	१,०८०.६०	१,०३६.५९	७८६.३६	२,१७७.१९	२,२६४.५३	३,३९९.१२
	एकूण कर खर्च	२,४२०.५१	२,३०९.९४	१,८०८.२२	४,७९०.४५	३,६८९.५६	७,४६२.००
५	कर पक्षात नफा (३-४)	५,२४८.३७	४,९७८.०२	४,०४४.५५	१०,२२६.३९	४,४६६.५४	१५,७९१.६८
६	इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न						
	बाबी, ज्या नफा आणि तोटामध्ये पुन्हा वर्गीकृत होणार नाहीत (कर निव्वळ)	-	-	-	-	-	२१.४५
७	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (५+६)	५,२४८.३७	४,९७८.०२	४,०४४.५५	१०,२२६.३९	४,४६६.५४	१५,८१३.१३
८	भरणा केलेले सम भाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य प्रति भाग ₹१०/-)	९,०११.८०	९,०११.८०	९,०११.८०	९,०११.८०	९,०११.८०	९,०११.८०
९	इतर इन्विटी						३१,१६८.१५
१०	प्रति भाग उत्पन्न (ईपीएस) प्रत्येकी ₹१०/- (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)						
	अ) मूळ (₹)	५.८२	५.५२	४.४९	११.३५	६.०७	१७.५२
	ब) सौम्यीकृत (₹)	५.८२	५.५२	४.४९	११.३५	६.०७	१७.५२
	वित्तीय निष्कर्षासोबतच्या टिपा पहा						

तपशील	३०-सप्टें-२३ रोजी (अलेखापरिहित)		३१-मार्च-२३ रोजी (लेखापरिहित)	
	मालमत्ता	मालमत्ता	मालमत्ता	मालमत्ता
	विद्यमान नसलेली मालमत्ता	मालमत्ता, प्लान्ट आणि इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स	मालमत्ता, प्लान्ट आणि इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स	मालमत्ता, प्लान्ट आणि इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स
मालमत्ता				
विद्यमान नसलेली मालमत्ता				
मालमत्ता, प्लान्ट आणि इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स		४३.६१	४३.९४	४३.९४
भांडवल वर्क-इन-प्रोग्रेस		९३७.९६	६०४.९९	६०४.९९
गुंतवणूक मालमत्ता		१,९२,४४१.९५	१,९३,१७७.९३	१,९३,१७७.९३
वित्तीय मालमत्ता				
(i) इतर वित्तीय मालमत्ता		९०८.०१	९६५.२०	९६५.२०
चालू नसलेली कर मालमत्ता (निव्वळ)		१,४२९.९८	१,२९३.८२	१,२९३.८२
इतर चालू नसलेली मालमत्ता		१०,५०६.६५	१०,०५९.८७	१०,०५९.८७
एकूण चालू नसलेली मालमत्ता		२,०६,२६०.९६	२,०६,१४४.९५	२,०६,१४४.९५
चालू मालमत्ता				
वित्तीय मालमत्ता				
(i) व्यापार प्राप्ती		४७९.०५	२८५.१५	२८५.१५
(ii) रोख आणि रोख समतुल्य		४,७८३.७५	१,७२५.४९	१,७२५.४९
(iii) वरील (ii) व्यतिरिक्त बँकेतील शिल्लक		६९९.९८	५७४.४७	५७४.४७
(iv) इतर वित्तीय मालमत्ता		२२५.२१	२६५.४७	२६५.४७
इतर चालू मालमत्ता		१,४१८.६६	१,९२७.०४	१,९२७.०४
एकूण चालू मालमत्ता		७,६०६.६५	३,९७७.२६	३,९७७.२६
एकूण मालमत्ता		२,१३,८६६.६१	२,१०,१२२.२१	२,१०,१२२.२१
समभाग आणि दायित्वे				
समभाग				
सम भाग भांडवल		९,०११.८०	९,०११.८०	९,०११.८०
इतर समभाग		३१,४८९.५५	३१,९६८.१५	३१,९६८.१५
एकूण समभाग		४०,५०१.३५	४०,९८०.९५	४०,९८०.९५
दायित्वे				
चालू नसलेली दायित्वे				
वित्तीय दायित्वे				
(i) कर्ज		१,१४,५२९.६३	१,१४,५०२.२३	१,१४,५०२.२३
(ii) इतर वित्तीय दायित्वे		१४,०१६.२०	१४,६९८.८८	१४,६९८.८८
तरतूदी		३१.००	२६.६५	२६.६५
स्थगित कर दायित्वे (निव्वळ)		१७,४२०.७२	१५,३०२.६१	१५,३०२.६१
इतर चालू नसलेली दायित्वे		४,५२९.३३	५,२९५.३२	५,२९५.३२
एकूण चालू नसलेली दायित्वे		१,५०,५२६.८८	१,४९,७४९.७९	१,४९,७४९.७९
चालू दायित्वे				
वित्तीय दायित्वे				
(i) व्यापार देणी				
(अ) सुक्ष्म उपक्रम आणि लहान उपक्रमांची एकूण थकीत देणी		२९.६०	५८.३३	५८.३३
(ब) सुक्ष्म उपक्रम आणि लहान उपक्रम वाळता इतर व्यापार दायित्वांची एकूण थकीत देणी		२,२७५.५२	१,६०७.८९	१,६०७.८९
(ii) इतर वित्तीय दायित्वे		१७,००२.२७	१६,०३५.७१	१६,०३५.७१
इतर चालू दायित्वे		३,५१९.९५	२,४६९.६३	२,४६९.६३
तरतूदी		११.९०	११.७९	११.७९
विद्यमान कर दायित्वे (निव्वळ)		१५.३४	२१.१२	२१.१२
एकूण चालू दायित्वे		२२,८४४.५८	२०,१९६.४७	२०,१९६.४७
एकूण दायित्वे		१,७३,३७३.४६	१,६९,९४२.२६	१,६९,९४२.२६
एकूण समभाग आणि दायित्वे		२,१३,८६६.६१	२,१०,१२२.२१	२,१०,१२२.२१
सोबत जोडलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या टिपा पहा				

दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या सहामाहीकरिता रोख प्रवाहाचे अलेखापरिहित विवरणपत्र

दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या त्रैमासिक आणि सहामाहीचे निष्कर्ष लेखा समितीद्वारे पुनरावलोकित करण्यात आले आहेत आणि कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या दि. ९ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या सभेमध्ये मंजूर करण्यात आले आहेत.

तपशील	दि. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२३ रोजी संपलेली सहामाही	दि. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी संपलेली सहामाही
परिचालित उपक्रमांपासून रोख प्रवाह		
आयकर पूर्व नफा	१४,९१६.८४	८,१५६.१०
करिता समायोजन:		
घसारा आणि परिशोधन खर्च	२,७७३.४८	७,४४८.१४
विपणन शुल्काचे परिशोधन	८४०.२२	१,०१९.४५
भाडेपट्टी समानीकरण उत्पन्न	७५.४४	(२,५१५.०८)
वित्तीय दायित्वाची मुक्तात्ता समाविष्ट असलेले वित्त शुल्क (भांडवलीकरणाने शिल्लक)	६,०४१.०९	६,९४१.३४
व्याज उत्पन्न	(१८९.६९)	(१८०.४२)
	२४,४९७.८६	२०,९४९.५३
खेळते भांडवल समायोजन		
मालमत्तेमधील (वाढ)/घट:		
व्यापार प्राप्ती	(१९३.९०)	(११.२६)
इतर चालू नसलेली आणि चालू नसलेली आर्थिक मालमत्ता	३२३.५०	१२९.९८
इतर चालू नसलेली आणि चालू नसलेली मालमत्ता	(८१४.२३)	(११.४४)
दायित्वांमधील (वाढ)/घट:		
व्यापार देणी	६३८.९०	२१६.६९
इतर चालू नसलेली आणि चालू नसलेली आर्थिक दायित्वे	७२६.७४	१,०४१.९८
इतर चालू नसलेली आणि चालू नसलेली दायित्वे	३६४.३३	६३९.२३
तरतूदी	४.४५	२.१६
परिचलनामधून / (वापरलेला) मधील निव्वळ रोख प्रवाह	२९,५४७.६५	२२,९१६.८७
प्रदान केलेला आय कर	(२,७४६.२८)	(२,८७६.९४)
कार्यरत उपक्रमांमधून / (वापरलेला) मधील निव्वळ रोख प्रवाह	२२,८०१.३७	२०,०४०.७३
गुंतवणूक उपक्रमांमधून रोख प्रवाह		
मालमत्ता, प्लान्ट आणि इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स आणि सुरु असलेल्या भांडवल कामासह गुंतवणूक मालमत्ता खरेदी	(३,९४५.२२)	(५,८५७.६२)
प्राप्त व्याज	१८९.६९	१६१.४८
मुदत टर्ममधील गुंतवणूक (निव्वळ)	(६०.८९)	(८४४.८७)
गुंतवणूक उपक्रमांमधून निव्वळ रोख आंतरप्रवाह / (बाह्यप्रवाह)	(३,८१६.४२)	(६,५४१.०१)
विचरुवटा उपक्रमांमधून रोख प्रवाह		
चालू नसलेल्या आणि चालू नसलेल्या कर्जांमधून मिळणारे उत्पन्न	-	१,९४४,४७४.८३
चालू नसलेल्या आणि चालू नसलेल्या कर्जांचा परतावा	-	(१,९७,८३९.०६)
प्रदान केलेला लाभांश	(९,९१२.९८)	(९,९१२.९८)
भांडवल केलेल्या व्याजासह व्याज आणि इतर कर्ज घेण्याचे शुल्क	(६,०१३.७१)	(६,९२२.९२)
वित्तीय उपक्रमांमधून निव्वळ रोख आंतरप्रवाह / (बाह्यप्रवाह)	(१५,९२६.६९)	(२०,१९९.३३)
रोख आणि रोख समतुल्यांमधील निव्वळ वाढ (घट)	३,०५८.२६	(६,६५९.६१)
एप्रिल १ रोजी नुसार रोख आणि रोख समतुल्य (प्रारंभिक शिल्लक)	१,७२५.४९	१,६२५.०१
सप्टेंबर ३० रोजी नुसार रोख आणि रोख समतुल्य (अंतिम शिल्लक)	४,७८३.७५	२,९६५.४०
रोख प्रवाह विवरणपत्रानुसार रोख आणि रोख समतुल्यांचा समेट		
वरील नुसार रोख आणि रोख समतुल्यांमध्ये खालील बाबी समाविष्ट		
तपशील	दि. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२३ रोजी नुसार	दि. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी नुसार
बँकाकडील चालू खात्यांमधील शिल्लक	४,७७७.३३	२,९६१.२०
हातातील रोख रक्कम	६.४२	४.२०
एकूण रोख आणि रोख समतुल्य	४,७८३.७५	२,९६५.४०

तपशील	दि. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२३ रोजी नुसार	दि. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी नुसार
बँकाकडील चालू खात्यांमधील शिल्लक	४,७७७.३३	२,९६१.२०
हातातील रोख रक्कम	६.४२	४.२०
एकूण रोख आणि रोख समतुल्य	४,७८३.७५	२,९६५.४०